## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers	the same privacy protection	ns found in this DPA between	n it and <b>CHAMPLAIN VALLEY SCHOOL</b>
<b>DISTRICT</b> ("Orig	ginating LEA") which is dated	, to a	nny other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who
accepts this Ger	neral Offer of Privacy Terms ('	"General Offer") through its si	gnature below. This General Offer shall
extend only to	privacy protections, and Prov	vider's signature shall not ne	cessarily bind Provider to other terms,
such as price, te	erm, or schedule of services, c	or to any other provision not a	ddressed in this DPA. The Provider and
the Subscribing	LEA may also agree to chang	ge the data provided by Subs	cribing LEA to the Provider to suit the
unique needs o	f the Subscribing LEA. The Pro	ovider may withdraw the Gen	eral Offer in the event of: (1) a material
change in the ap	oplicable privacy statutes; (2)	a material change in the servic	es and products listed in the originating
Service Agreem	ent; or three (3) years after the	ne date of Provider's signatur	e to this Form.
Subscribing LEA vendorforms@r		i <b>bit "E"</b> to Provider at the follo 	owing email address:
NEARPOD IN	C. DocuSigned by:  Jose Camra		1/20/2022
BY:	33B8AE5BEDFE484		Date:
Printed Name:_	Jose Carrera	Title/Position:	Chief Executive Officer
_	EA, by signing a separate Serv	ice Agreement with Provider,	and by its signature below, accepts the
of this DPA for	the term of the DPA betwe	een the <b>CHAMPLAIN VALLEY</b>	therefore be bound by the same terms SCHOOL DISTRICT and the Provider. DTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER

Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):

By: Bonnie Lasorsa Date: 2022-12-20

Printed Name: Bonnie Lasorsa Title/Position: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Wareham Public Schools

## DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

Name: <u>Bonnie Lasorsa</u>
Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: 4 Viking Dr, Door 22 Wareham, MA

Telephone Number: <u>7745035011</u> Email: <u>blasorsa@wareham.k12.ma.us</u>

COUNTY OF LEA: Plymouth